



Parle Industries Limited

CIN: L21000MH1983PLC029128

Regd. Office: 310-311, The Avenue, Marol, Andheri East. Mumbai-400059.
Tel.: 022 40132875 Website: www.parleindustries.com Email: info@parleindustries.com

November 17, 2025

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 532911

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copies of Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, published on November 16, 2025 in the following newspapers:

1. Free Press Journal, in English;
2. Navshakti, in Marathi;

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Parle Industries Limited

Bharat Kumar Bohra

Membership No.: A59258

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



ABM KNOWLEDWARE LIMITED										ABM
SEI CMM Level S15 0000-1:2018 ISO 9001:2015 ISO 27001:2013 Compliant Software & Services Company Regd. Office: ABM House, Plot No.268, Linking Road, Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050, Tel: 91 22 4290 9700, Fax:- 91 22 4290 9701 CIN: L67190MH1993PLC113638, Email: egovernance@abmindia.com, Website: www.abmindia.com										
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2025										
(₹ In Lakhs)										
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,161.42	4,444.31	2,128.45	2,332.32	5,107.69	2,457.17			
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	438.61	961.61	468.21	333.38	1,044.53	567.34			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	438.61	961.61	468.21	251.17	885.23	553.54			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	300.95	720.90	378.40	139.97	255.33	440.94			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	300.95	720.90	378.40	142.11	632.02	441.06			
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs 5/- each)	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11	1,000.11			
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)									
8	Earnings per equity Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Not Annualised)									
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	1.50	3.60	1.89	1.01	2.88	1.90			
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	1.50	3.60	1.89	1.01	2.88	1.90			

Notes:

(1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14th November, 2025.

(2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.abmindia.com.

(3) Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.



For ABM Knowledgeware Limited
(Prakash B. Rane)
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2025

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14th November, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.abmindia.com.
- Figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.11.2025

For ABM Knowledgeware Limited
Sd/-
(Prakash B. Rane)
Managing Director

Leader in providing E-Governance Solution

CORAL LABORATORIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: 3B Patanwala Compound, Opp. Shreyas Cinema, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai - 400086, Maharashtra.

Tel: 022-2500 5245 | Email: cs@corallab.com | Website: www.corallab.com

CIN: L24231MH1997PLC422333

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs) (Except Figures in EPS)

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)									

1	Total Income	2174.35	2086.96	3477.2	4261.31	6738.88	12411.39		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	709.27	371.93	852.98	1080.94	2030.41	3323.98		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	582.01	256.43	637.98	838.18	1518.41	2415.56		
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	369.16	819.58	922.08	1188.48	2676.52	2442.37		
5	Paid up Equity Share Capital	357.26	357.26	357.26	357.26	357.26	357.26		
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)								
7	Net worth								
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	16.29	7.18	17.86	23.46	42.5	67.61		
1.Basic:		16.29	7.18	17.86	23.46	42.5	67.61		
2.Diluted:		16.29	7.18	17.86	23.46	42.5	67.61		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended, September 30, 2025 filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.corallab.com).
- The Company has adopted Ind AS for the financial year commencing from 1st April 2017 and above results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS, as prepared under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015.
- The above standalone unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14 November 2025

For & on behalf of
Coral Laboratories Limited
Sd/-
Sushma Kadambur
Director & CFO
(DIN: 07971735)

ORICON ENTERPRISES LTD.

CIN - L28100MH1968PLC014156

Registered office: 1076, Dr. E. Moses Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400018

E-mail ID: share@oricon-india.com Website: www.oriconenterprises.com, Tel no.: 022-43226600

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs, except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)									

1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	944.50	778.53	1,761.06	1,723.02	2,372.96	6,471.86		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	868.93	1,567.35	340.60	2,436.28	(877.07)	(817.28)		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	886.37	1,567.35	340.60	2,453.72	(877.07)	(1146.05)		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) - Continued Operations	622.62	1134.82	228.10	1,757.45	(696.71)	(735.32)		
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax from Discontinued Operations	256.20	96.48	1,263.23	352.68	14,298.54	14,656.91		
6	Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax for the period	878.82	1,231.30	1,280.33	2,110.12	13,601.83	13,921.59		
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	154.82	2,325.15	18,762.18	24,79.97	19,959.48	8,484.16		
8	Equity Share Capital	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95	3140.95		
9	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)						1,01,376.14		
10	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Rs. 2/- each) - From Continuing Operation	0.40	0.72	0.14	1.12	(0.44)	(0.46)		
11	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Rs. 2/- each) - From Discontinued Operation	0.16	0.06	8.05	0.22	9.10	9.33		
12	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value Rs. 2/- each)	0.56	0.78	8.19	1.34	8.66	8.86		

Key Standalone Financial Information for the Quarter/Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(Rs. In Lakhs)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2025
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)									

1	Total Income from Continuing Operations (Net)	461.56	390.66	1,673.50	852.23	2,070.43	3,034.30		
2	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax from Continuing Operations	675.67	1,086.90	67.64	1,962.77	(805.24)	(1,249.60)		
3	Profit/(Loss) after Tax from Continuing Operations	578.40	784.24	60.69	1,373.54	(637.59)	(690.49)		
4	Profit/(Loss) from Discontinued Operations	81.33	(128.72)	12,697.63	47.40	13,072.66	14,090.74		
5	Profit/(Loss) after Tax for the period	660.72	655.52	12,758.21	1,326.24	13,335.57	13,200.25		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter/Half - Year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange (s) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results is available on Stock Exchange(s) website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.oriconenterprises.com).

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 14, 2025

For Oricon Enterprises Limited
Adarsh Sonani
Managing Director
(DIN: 00792009)

Scan the QR code for detailed Financial Results

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 14, 2025

SPENTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED												
CIN No.: L28120MH1986PLC040462												
Regd. Office: Plot 1154-D, Dowd Industrial Estate Village Naval, Palghar (West), Thane, Maharashtra, India, 401404												
Email: info@spenta.com Contact No: 022-30000000 Website: www.spenta.com												
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 (Rs. In Lakhs)												
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Six Months ended			Year ended				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Quarter ended 30.06.2025	Quarter ended 30.09.2024	Quarter ended 30.09.2025	Six Months ended 30.06.2025	Six Months ended 30.09.2024	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2025	Year ended 31.03.2025	
		(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)										
1	Total Income from Operations	1124.4	1031.54	1384.58	2155.58	2445.40	4867.95					
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.78	0.69	93.19	1.46	82.08	153.43					
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.52	3.09	81.48	6.6	73.95	121.49					
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	3.27	2.34	82.23	5.1	75.48	125.73					
5	Equity Share Capital	276.43	276.43	276.43	276.43	276.43	276.43					
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	2630.21	2630.51	2630.51	2630.21	2630.51	2630.51					
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	0.13	0.11	2.86	0.24	2.68	4.4					
	(a) Basic	0.13	0.11	2.86	0.24	2.68	4.4					
	(b) Diluted	0.13	0.11	2.86	0.24	2.68	4.4					

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Year Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full financial results of the Quarterly and Half Year Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.spenta.com and on the company's website at www.spenta.com

Place: Palghar	SPENTA INTERNATIONAL LTD.
Date: 19th November, 2025	DANNY F. HANOTIS
	MANAGING DIRECTOR
	DR. 02309069

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.spenta.com.

Place: Palghar
Date: 14 November 2025

For SPENTA INTERNATIONAL LTD
DANNY F. HANDE
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CFO
(DIN: 00233460)

SYMBOLIC POSSESSION NOTICE

Branch Office: KICI Bank Ltd Office Number 201-B, 2nd Floor, Road No. 1, Plot No-83, WFIIT Park, Wagholi Industrial Estate, Thane (West)-400604

Under the provisions of the Maharashtra Real Estate Regulatory Act, 2016 and the Maharashtra Real Estate Regulatory Rules, 2017, the undersigned hereby gives notice to the public that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in the exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules on the below-mentioned dates. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of KICI Bank Limited.

The above-mentioned borrowers/guarantors are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the above-mentioned properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Date: November 15, 2025
Place: Maharashtra

Authorized Officer: KICI Bank Limited

Sr.	Name of the Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s) (DHL, L&N & KICI New Loan)	Description of Property/ Date of possession	Date of Demand / Demand Notice	Name of the Branch
-----	--	---	--------------------------------	--------------------

1.	Chandra Vijay jadhav & Vijay Ramchandra jadhav & Dhruv D.H.L. Lon No- 11000002110 & New D.H.L. Lon No- 0228000001784	Flat No 212, 2nd Floor, Geeta Bhawan Co-op Hsg Soc Ltd, Nighod Road, Old Survey No 195, New Survey No 83, Hissa No 5, Village Khat, Bhayander East, Maharashtra Thane - 401015/November 11, 2025	June 23, 2025 Rs. 10,46,272/-	Vasai
2.	Gita Suryakant Gode & Suryakant Sankarham Gode - DHFL Lon No- 23300001242 & New DHFL Lon No- 0228000001784	Flat No.1, 1st Floor, Shiv Nandan Apartment, CTS No.1787, Near Market, Village Nigruji Nagar, Pune -411015/November 11, 2025	June 17, 2025 Rs. 16,90,013/-	Pune
3.	Vijay Vinodkar Power & Archana Vides Power & Chaitan D.H.L. Lon No- 23300001690 & New D.H.L. Lon No- 0228000001784	Flat No. 10, 1st Floor, Lux Kush Residency, S.No. 1122, Park, Plot No. 4-5, Nagar Parishad Mikot No.235/9, Village- Chokale, Talukade, Pune 410501/November 11, 2025	May 28, 2025 Rs. 11,58,625,000/-	Pune

The above-mentioned borrowers/guarantors are hereby given a 30 day notice to repay the amount, else the above-mentioned properties will be sold on the expiry of 30 days from the date of publication of this Notice, as per the provisions under Rules 8 and 9 of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

